TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM595842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900544479

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Logistics Management Institute		03/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LMI Consulting, LLC	
Street Address:	7940 Jones Branch Drive	
City:	Tysons	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Dramarty Type	Number	Word Moule	
Property Type		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3378763	AIRCRAFT SUSTAINABILITY MODEL	
Registration Number:	4886458	LMI RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3369520	ASM	
Registration Number:	4278220	COMPLEX PROBLEMS. PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS.	
Registration Number:	4278219	LMI COMPLEX PROBLEMS. PRACTICAL SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	4278218	LMI COMPLEX PROBLEMS. PRACTICAL SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	4883265	LMI CONSULTING	
Registration Number:	3270755	LMI	
Registration Number:	0959086	LMI LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3962555	LMI-CLICKE	
Registration Number:	3967001	LMI-CLICKE	
Registration Number:	3097113	LMI	
Registration Number:	4637890	APPLIED RESILIENCE ASSESSMENT. UNDERSTAN	
Registration Number:	2504926	RAYLEIGH ANALYZER	
Registration Number:	2494411	LMI	
Registration Number:	2778369	LEAP	
Registration Number:	0943428	LMI	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900567812 REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0763

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4878120 LMI RESEARCH INSTITUTE		LMI RESEARCH INSTITUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8552268791

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 855-705-6414

Email: trademarks@dbllawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Dunlap

Address Line 1: Dunlap Bennett & Ludwig PLLC

Address Line 2: 211 Church St., SE

Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50516
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander H. Butterman
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Butterman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=50516 LMI Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=50516 LMI Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=50516 LMI Assignment-signed#page3.tif

source=50516 NoticeofNonrec#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated this 30th day of March, 2020 is by and between Logistics Management Institute, a Delaware Corporation (the "Assignor") and LMI Consulting, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission or by email, which shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0765 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement effective, *nunc pro tunc*, March 30, 2020.

ASSIGNOR

Logistics Management Institute

Tamara Jack

Chief Legal Officer & Corporate Secretary

ASSIGNEE

LMI Consulting, LLC

Tamara Jack

Corporate Secretary

<u>Exhibit 1</u> <u>Trademarks</u>

U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.	Mark
86250007	4878120	LMI RESEARCH INSTITUTE
78974968	3378763	AIRCRAFT SUSTAINABILITY MODEL
86249969	4886458	LMI RESEARCH INSTITUTE
78974956	3369520	ASM
85473623	4278220	COMPLEX PROBLEMS. PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS.
85473620	4278219	LMI COMPLEX PROBLEMS. PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS.
85473615	4278218	LMI COMPLEX PROBLEMS. PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS.
86977871	4883265	LMI CONSULTING
76655099	3270755	LMI
72382956	959086	LMI LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE
77816977	3962555	LMI-CLICKE
77816980	3967001	LMI-CLICKE
76605472	3097113	LMI
85885295	4637890	APPLIED RESILIENCE ASSESSMENT. UNDERSTANDING. ACTION.
75506995	2504926	RAYLEIGH ANALYZER
76157240	2494411	LMI
76326212	2778369	LEAP
72382955	943428	LMI

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 09/03/2020